
Bill Mills 10K – Cross Country 
October 8, 2023, Lawrence, KS 

 

OVERALL RESULTS  (age group results below) 

 
PLACE NAME                    CITY            ST AGE GEN TIME     

===== ======================= =============== == === === =======  

    1 Cason Cropp             Kansas City     MO  25 M   37:52  

    2 Ian Cropp               Topeka          KS  23 M   39:00  

    3 Jesshie Madalena        Lawrence        KS  29 M   39:39  

    4 Aidan Lindstrom         Saint Joseph    MO  20 M   42:26  

    5 Matt O'Reilly           Lawrence        KS  39 M   42:59  

    6 Ashley Turpin           Lawrence        KS  34 F   43:08  

    7 Daniel Hoyt             Lawrence        KS  38 M   43:47  

    8 Emily Schoenfeld        Lawrence        KS  28 F   44:30  

    9 Clay Brethour           Wamego          KS  53 M   44:51  

   10 Rob Harber              Shawnee         KS  65 M   44:59  

   11 Sam Goodell             Lawrence        KS  36 M   45:12  

   12 Ryan Umberger           Roeland Park    KS  32 M   45:38  

   13 Thomas Becker           Lawrence        KS  26 M   45:39  

   14 Jim Lichauer            Lawrence        KS  51 M   45:43  

   15 Allen Levine            Lawrence        KS  57 M   45:48  

   16 Miles Marshall          Gardner         KS  57 M   45:59  

   17 Daniel Munro            Lawrence        KS  33 M   46:04  

   18 Raymond Soemer          Edgerton        KS  46 M   46:21  

   19 Tracey Lee              Manhattan       KS  37 F   46:57  

   20 Brian Daldorph          Lawrence        KS  65 M   47:28  

   21 Kara Schrader           Lawrence        KS  50 F   47:33  

   22 Eladio Valdez           Olathe          KS  55 M   47:47  

   23 Cindy Blakeley-Cameron  Westwood        KS  58 F   47:50  

   24 Travis Tafolla          Lawrence        KS  19 M   48:00  

   25 Mike Pfannenstiel       Olathe          KS  58 M   48:16  

   26 Jesse Lee               Lawrence        KS  45 M   48:49  

   27 Chris Rhoad             Lawrence        KS  40 M   48:51  

   28 Dylan Tenbrink          Lawrence        KS     F   49:20  

   29 Billy Welch             Ottawa          KS  49 M   49:44  

   30 Dan Kuhlman             Lecompton       KS  69 M   49:49  

   31 Kate Schroeder          Lawrence        KS  25 F   50:47  

   32 Eric Havens             Lawrence        KS  46 M   51:47  

   33 Kiefer Smith            Lawrence        KS  24 M   52:03  

   34 Derek Hein              Lawrence        KS  42 M   52:17  

   35 Jessica Louis           Crownpoint      NM  35 F   52:43  

   36 Shaye White             Lawrence        KS  25 F   53:48  

   37 Elizabeth Karr          Lawrence        KS  30 F   54:00  

   38 Erika Gray              Lawrence        KS  46 F   54:43  

   39 Jon Samp                Lawrence        KS  34 M   54:43  

   40 Sam Hutton              Lecompton       KS     F   54:44  

   41 Aaron Bennett           Lawrence        KS  44 M   54:45  

   42 Douglas Hewitt          Lawrence        KS  72 M   56:08  

   43 Linda Sharp-Byron       Lenexa          KS  67 F   56:19  

   44 Becca Munro             Lawrence        KS  37 F   56:32  

   45 Pam Tso                 Lawrence        KS  34 F   56:37  

   46 Jeremy Serna            Shawnee         KS  40 M   57:07  



   47 Duane Benne             Lenexa          KS  56 M   57:33  

   48 Jeffrey Carmody         Lawrence        KS  31 M   57:54  

   49 Kristina Tirol-Carmody  Lawrence        KS  31 F   57:59  

   50 Jason Emry              Lawrence        KS  52 M   58:00  

   51 Ruby Ary                Lawrence        KS  45 F   59:37  

   52 Rusty Moore             Lees Summit     MO  61 M   59:40  

   53 Jennifer Schwartz       Lawrence        KS  47 F   59:59  

   54 Matthew Schwartz        Lawrence        KS  46 M 1:00:00  

   55 Charlotte Daubert       Lawrence        KS  46 F 1:00:14  

   56 Todd Lindstrom          Saint Joseph    MO  52 M 1:00:33  

   57 Sarah Kirk              Lecompton       KS  54 F 1:01:38  

   58 Kevin Liu               Lawrence        KS  49 M 1:02:02  

   59 William Lawrence        Lawrence        KS  36 M 1:02:58  

   60 Kirk Akerstrom          Topeka          KS  54 M 1:03:41  

   61 Jay Antle               Lawrence        KS  55 M 1:04:48  

   62 Jeannie Vonderbrink     Eudora          KS  58 F 1:06:31  

   63 Elise Wiley             Lawrence        KS     F 1:06:33  

   64 David Wiley             Lawrence        KS  55 M 1:06:43  

   65 Thomas Odell            Lenexa          KS  77 M 1:06:56  

   66 Mike McKinney           Lawrence        KS  59 M 1:08:08  

   67 Kalen Ledbetter         Lawrence        KS  35 F 1:08:57  

   68 Courtney Shanks         Lawrence        KS  49 F 1:09:44  

   69 Marta Caminero-Santangelo Lawrence      KS  56 F 1:11:26  

   70 Ida Isaac               Lawrence        KS  39 F 1:11:44  

   71 Mike Eamigh             Lawrence        KS  38 M 1:11:49  

   72 Jill Rogers             Tonganoxie      KS  47 F 1:12:02  

   73 Candy Davis             Lawrence        KS  66 F 1:12:10  

   74 David Scott             Topeka          KS  63 M 1:14:07  

   75 Kelly Pfannenstiel      Olathe          KS  60 F 1:14:19  

   76 Kristin Colahan-Seders  Lawrence        KS  40 F 1:15:29  

   77 Tom Stone               Lawrence        KS  80 M 1:18:25  

   78 Brenda Frankenfeld      Lawrence        KS  59 F 1:18:33  

   79 Greg Barry              Lawrence        KS  43 M 1:18:53  

   80 Mike Kehoe              Lawrence        KS  69 M 1:18:59  

   81 Michelle Oliver         Cummings        KS  55 F 1:20:08  

   82 Nell Bessinger          Olathe          KS  48 F 1:20:20  

   83 Penny Terwelp           Lawrence        KS  54 F 1:20:47  

   84 Kristen Wolfe           Lawrence        KS  38 F 1:20:48  

   85 Jeanne Heitzman         Lawrence        KS  66 F 1:23:05  

   86 Berti Longworth         Olathe          KS  45 F 1:23:12  

   87 Guido Petri             Lawrence        KS  28 M 1:26:43  

   88 Estrella Frankenfeld    Lawrence        KS  25 F 1:29:31  

   89 Althea Schnacke         Lawrence        KS  42 F 1:29:36  

   90 Gail Kozlinski          Topeka          KS  55 F 1:30:42  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Bill Mills 10K – Cross Country 
October 8, 2023, Lawrence, KS 

 

AGE-GROUP RESULTS 
 

 

                ********** MALE OVERALL WINNER *********** 

    1 Cason Cropp              25      Kansas City   MO   37:52  

    2 Ian Cropp                23      Topeka        KS   39:00  

    3 Jesshie Madalena         29      Lawrence      KS   39:39  

    4 Aidan Lindstrom          20      Saint Joseph  MO   42:26  

 

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL WINNER *********** 

    1 Ashley Turpin            34      Lawrence      KS   43:08  

    2 Emily Schoenfeld         28      Lawrence      KS   44:30  

    3 Tracey Lee               37      Manhattan     KS   46:57  

    4 Kara Schrader            50      Lawrence      KS   47:33  

 

           ***** MALE MASTERS OVERALL WINNER (AGE GRADED) ***** 

    1 Rob Harber               65 Shawnee       KS      44:59   34:36  

    2 Brian Daldorph           65 Lawrence      KS      47:28   36:31  

    3 Dan Kuhlman              69 Lecompton     KS      49:49   36:53  

    4 Allen Levine             57 Lawrence      KS      45:48   37:49  

 

          ***** FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL WINNER (AGE GRADED) ***** 

    1 Cindy Blakeley-Cameron   58 Westwood      KS      47:50   37:41  

    2 Linda Sharp-Byron        67 Lenexa        KS      56:19   38:50  

    3 Kara Schrader            50 Lawrence      KS      47:33   41:36  

    4 Erika Gray               46 Lawrence      KS      54:43   50:11  

 

 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:   JrHS 

    1    28 Dylan Tenbrink          Lawrence           KS   49:20  

    2    40 Sam Hutton              Lecompton          KS   54:44  

    3    64 Elise Wiley             Lawrence           KS 1:06:33  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 25 

    1     1 Cason Cropp              25 Kansas City        MO   37:52  

    2     2 Ian Cropp                23 Topeka             KS   39:00  

    3     4 Aidan Lindstrom          20 Saint Joseph       MO   42:26  

    4    24 Travis Tafolla           19 Lawrence           KS   48:00  

    5    33 Kiefer Smith             24 Lawrence           KS   52:03  

  



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 25 

    1    31 Kate Schroeder           25 Lawrence           KS   50:47  

    2    36 Shaye White              25 Lawrence           KS   53:48  

    3    89 Estrella Frankenfeld     25 Lawrence           KS 1:29:31  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  26 - 32 

    1     3 Jesshie Madalena         29 Lawrence           KS   39:39  

    2    12 Ryan Umberger            32 Roeland Park       KS   45:38  

    3    13 Thomas Becker            26 Lawrence           KS   45:39  

    4    48 Jeffrey Carmody          31 Lawrence           KS   57:54  

    5    88 Guido Petri              28 Lawrence           KS 1:26:43  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  26 - 32 

    1     8 Emily Schoenfeld         28 Lawrence           KS   44:30  

    2    37 Elizabeth Karr           30 Lawrence           KS   54:00  

    3    49 Kristina Tirol-Carmody   31 Lawrence           KS   57:59  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  33 - 39 

    1     5 Matt O'Reilly            39 Lawrence           KS   42:59  

    2     7 Daniel Hoyt              38 Lawrence           KS   43:47  

    3    11 Sam Goodell              36 Lawrence           KS   45:12  

    4    17 Daniel Munro             33 Lawrence           KS   46:04  

    5    39 Jon Samp                 34 Lawrence           KS   54:43  

    6    60 William Lawrence         36 Lawrence           KS 1:02:58  

    7    72 Mike Eamigh              38 Lawrence           KS 1:11:49  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  33 - 39 

    1     6 Ashley Turpin            34 Lawrence           KS   43:08  

    2    19 Tracey Lee               37 Manhattan          KS   46:57  

    3    35 Jessica Louis            35 Crownpoint         NM   52:43  

    4    44 Becca Munro              37 Lawrence           KS   56:32  

    5    45 Pam Tso                  34 Lawrence           KS   56:37  

    6    68 Kalen Ledbetter          35 Lawrence           KS 1:08:57  

    7    71 Ida Isaac                39 Lawrence           KS 1:11:44  

    8    85 Kristen Wolfe            38 Lawrence           KS 1:20:48  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 46 

    1    18 Raymond Soemer           46 Edgerton           KS   46:21  

    2    26 Jesse Lee                45 Lawrence           KS   48:49  

    3    27 Chris Rhoad              40 Lawrence           KS   48:51  

    4    32 Eric Havens              46 Lawrence           KS   51:47  

    5    34 Derek Hein               42 Lawrence           KS   52:17  

    6    41 Aaron Bennett            44 Lawrence           KS   54:45  

    7    46 Jeremy Serna             40 Shawnee            KS   57:07  

    8    55 Matthew Schwartz         46 Lawrence           KS 1:00:00  

    9    80 Greg Barry               43 Lawrence           KS 1:18:53  

  



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 46 

    1    38 Erika Gray               46 Lawrence           KS   54:43  

    2    52 Ruby Ary                 45 Lawrence           KS   59:37  

    3    56 Charlotte Daubert        46 Lawrence           KS 1:00:14  

    4    77 Kristin Colahan-Seders   40 Lawrence           KS 1:15:29  

    5    87 Berti Longworth          45 Olathe             KS 1:23:12  

    6    90 Althea Schnacke          42 Lawrence           KS 1:29:36  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  47 - 53 

    1     9 Clay Brethour            53 Wamego             KS   44:51  

    2    14 Jim Lichauer             51 Lawrence           KS   45:43  

    3    29 Billy Welch              49 Ottawa             KS   49:44  

    4    50 Jason Emry               52 Lawrence           KS   58:00  

    5    57 Todd Lindstrom           52 Saint Joseph       MO 1:00:33  

    6    59 Kevin Liu                49 Lawrence           KS 1:02:02  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  47 - 53 

    1    21 Kara Schrader            50 Lawrence           KS   47:33  

    2    54 Jennifer Schwartz        47 Lawrence           KS   59:59  

    3    69 Courtney Shanks          49 Lawrence           KS 1:09:44  

    4    73 Jill Rogers              47 Tonganoxie         KS 1:12:02  

    5    83 Nell Bessinger           48 Olathe             KS 1:20:20  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  54 - 60 

    1    15 Allen Levine             57 Lawrence           KS   45:48  

    2    16 Miles Marshall           57 Gardner            KS   45:59  

    3    22 Eladio Valdez            55 Olathe             KS   47:47  

    4    25 Mike Pfannenstiel        58 Olathe             KS   48:16  

    5    47 Duane Benne              56 Lenexa             KS   57:33  

    6    61 Kirk Akerstrom           54 Topeka             KS 1:03:41  

    7    62 Jay Antle                55 Lawrence           KS 1:04:48  

    8    65 David Wiley              55 Lawrence           KS 1:06:43  

    9    67 Mike McKinney            59 Lawrence           KS 1:08:08  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  54 - 60 

    1    23 Cindy Blakeley-Cameron   58 Westwood           KS   47:50  

    2    58 Sarah Kirk               54 Lecompton          KS 1:01:38  

    3    63 Jeannie Vonderbrink      58 Eudora             KS 1:06:31  

    4    70 Marta Caminero-Santangelo56 Lawrence           KS 1:11:26  

    5    76 Kelly Pfannenstiel       60 Olathe             KS 1:14:19  

    6    79 Brenda Frankenfeld       59 Lawrence           KS 1:18:33  

    7    82 Michelle Oliver          55 Cummings           KS 1:20:08  

    8    84 Penny Terwelp            54 Lawrence           KS 1:20:47  

    9    91 Gail Kozlinski           55 Topeka             KS 1:30:42  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  61 - 67 

    1    10 Rob Harber               65 Shawnee            KS   44:59  

    2    20 Brian Daldorph           65 Lawrence           KS   47:28  

    3    53 Rusty Moore              61 Lees Summit        MO   59:40  

    4    75 David Scott              63 Topeka             KS 1:14:07  

  



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  61 - 67 

    1    43 Linda Sharp-Byron        67 Lenexa             KS   56:19  

    2    74 Candy Davis              66 Lawrence           KS 1:12:10  

    3    86 Jeanne Heitzman          66 Lawrence           KS 1:23:05  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  68 - 74 

    1    30 Dan Kuhlman              69 Lecompton          KS   49:49  

    2    42 Douglas Hewitt           72 Lawrence           KS   56:08  

    3    81 Mike Kehoe               69 Lawrence           KS 1:18:59  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 99 

    1    66 Thomas Odell             77 Lenexa             KS 1:06:56  

    2    78 Tom Stone                80 Lawrence           KS 1:18:25  

 


